Trade Receivables USD  10,790.08  85,545.59

INR ( Rupees Lakhs)  8.17  62.95

EUR (2,244.61)  –

INR ( Rupees Lakhs)  –1.89  –

Trade Payables USD  27,792.83  72,551.00

INR ( Rupees Lakhs)  21.05  53.06

EUR  28,471.64  2,488.00

INR ( Rupees Lakhs)  24.07  2.16

Of the above foreign currency exposures, the following exposures are not hedged by a derivative:

Particulars Currency
As at

March 31, 2022
As at

March 31, 2021

Trade Receivables USD  10,790.08  85,545.59

INR ( Rupees Lakhs)  8.17  62.95

EUR  (2,244.61)  –

INR ( Rupees Lakhs)  (1.89)  –

Trade Payables USD  27,792.83  72,551.00

INR ( Rupees Lakhs)  21.05  53.06

EUR  28,471.64  2,488.00

INR ( Rupees Lakhs)  24.07  2.16

Foreign Currency Sensitivity
The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD and EURO exchange rates, with all other variables held constant. The impact
on the Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities . The Company’s exposure to foreign currency changes for
all other currencies is not material.

Rupees in Lakhs

For the year ended Currency
Change
in rate

Effect on profit
before tax

Effect on
pre-tax equity

March 31, 2022 USD/EURO +10% (3.88) (3.88)

USD/EURO -10%  3.88  3.88

March 31, 2021 USD/EURO +10%  0.77  0.77

USD/EURO -10% (0.77) (0.77)

MAHINDRA TWO WHEELERS LIMITED

136

Note no. 30 - Fair value measurement

Fair Valuation Techniques and Inputs used - recurring Items

Rupees in Lakhs

Financial assets/financial liabilities
measured at Fair value

Fair value as at

Fair value
hierarchy

Valuation technique(s)
and key input(s)

Significant
unobservable

input(s)

Relationship of
unobservable

inputs to fair value
and sensitivity31-Mar-22 31-Mar-21

Financial assets

Mutual fund investments  1,873.40  2,436.06 Level 1

Value published by the
respective Asset Management
Company which is available in
an active market